

For more information contact: Dawn Gonzales, VP, Community Relations Centris Federal Credit Union Phone: 402-758-6520 Email: dgonzales@centrisfcu.org

December 18, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Centris Federal Credit Union Hires New Assistant Vice President, Retail Products

**OMAHA**, **Neb.**, -- **Centris Federal Credit Union** is pleased to announce the hiring of Tara Rasmussen, assistant vice president, retail products. In her new role, she will focus on the development and management of retail product offerings by driving the launch of new products and/or changes within existing products that Centris offers.

**Rasmussen** brings 20 years of banking experience to her new role. She began her career as a foreclosure processor and added roles of mortgage banking division loan processor, mortgage processing supervisor, and vice president, regional operations manager. She most recently served as vice president of mortgage operations for another local credit union. Rasmussen has a Bachelor of Science in Business Administration from the Bellevue University.

Centris Federal Credit Union, founded in 1934, is one of Nebraska's largest federally chartered community credit unions. Centris serves Douglas, Sarpy, Lincoln, McPherson and Pottawattamie counties, and has 15 offices located in Omaha, Grand Island, North Platte and Tryon, Neb., and Council Bluffs, Iowa. Centris has been voted Omaha Magazine's Best Credit Union for 14 consecutive years. For more information, visit <u>www.centrisfcu.org/</u>.